

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL(ST) NO. 2799 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 2800 OF 2025

Shri. Ganesh Indrajeet Agarwal

...Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Asha Ganesh Agarwal Maiden Name Asha
Sheshanlal Agarwal

...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.02.09
16:20:17 +0530

Mr. Avinash Avhad for the Appellant.

Mr. Aditya Navpute i/b AKT Legal Law Firm for Respondent.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. An Affidavit-in-Reply is tendered by the Respondent which is taken on record.
2. Let the copy of the same be furnished to Mr. Avhad.
3. List on 13.02.2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)